This grant is more fully described in Grantee’s proposal dated August 23, 
2019. Grantee agrees to use all grant funds exclusively for the grant’s purposes. Any changes in these 
purposes must be authorized in advance by the Foundation in writing. 

2. Amount:   Four Million, Nine Hundred Eight Thousand Dollars ($4,908,000.00). 

Grant payments will be made as follows: 

Installment Amount Date 
#1 $2,208,611.00 Upon completion of a signed grant agreement 
#2 $2,114,609.00 7/1/2020 
#3 $584,780.00 1/15/2021 

3. Payable:  Initial installment of $2,208,611.00 shall be payable upon receipt of a copy of this

[...]

PROJECTS, INCLUDING THE NEW MERCY WAY BRIDGE AND A 
BLOWING SPRINGS TO METFIELD GREENWAY CONNECTION 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLA VISTA, 
ARKANSAS: 

SECTION 1:  A grant agreement with the Walton Family Foundation in the amount of 
four million nine hundred eight thousand dollars ($4,908,000.00) for the construction of two 
Razorback Greenway extension projects, including the new Mercy Way bridge and a Blowing 
Springs to Metfield Greenway connection, is hereby approved.  The Mayor and City Clerk are 
authorized to execute all necessary documents to effectuate the grant.